
2019 Fall Semester Schedule for Exchange Students (English Program) 

Date and Time Place/Method Event 

Sept. 12 (Thu) 

10:00 pm – 12:00 pm 
Room 201, Building 14 

General Orientation 

by Center for International Education 

Sept. 17 (Tue) 

11:00 am – 12:00 pm  
Room 613, Building 14 Orientation for Exchange Students 

Sept. 19 (Thu) 10:00 am  

– Sept. 21 (Sat) 5:00 pm 
Online using MyWaseda 1st Course Registration for Fall Semester 

Sept. 21 (Sat) 
The Office of SSS  

(Room 310), Building 14 

Issuance of Student ID Cards 

(Pick up your Student ID cards any time during 

office hours) 

~Sept. 27 (Fri) 
The Office of SSS  

(Room 310), Building 14 

Submission due date of Residence Certificate 

(“Jyumin-hyou” 住民票) 

Sept. 26 (Thu) by 8:00 am E-mail (Waseda Mail) Announcement of 1st Registration Results 

Sept. 27 (Fri) Designated Classrooms Start of Fall Semester Classes 

Sept. 27 (Fri) 10:00 am  

– Sept. 28 (Sat) 5:00 pm 
Online using MyWaseda 2nd Course Registration for Fall Semester 

Oct. 2 (Wed) by 8:00 am E-mail (Waseda Mail) Announcement of 2nd Registration Results 

Oct. 3 (Thu) 10:00 am  

– Oct. 4 (Fri) 5:00 pm 
Online using MyWaseda 3rd Course Registration for Fall Semester 

Oct. 8 (Tue) by 8:00 am E-mail (Waseda Mail) Announcement of 3rd Registration Results 

Dec. 24 (Tue) ～ 

Jan. 5 (Sun), 2020 
Winter Break 

Feb. 5 (Wed) ～ 

Mar. 31 (Tue) 
Spring Break 

 

For the events listed below, attendance is optional, but welcomed. 

Date and Time Place/Method Event 

Sept. 13 (Fri) 

1:45 pm – 3:45 pm 
Room 614, Building 14 Japanese Placement Test 

Sept. 25 (Wed) TBA Welcome Reception 

 


